
SEPTEMBRE OCTOBRE NOVEMBRE DECEMBRE JANVIER FEVRIER MARS AVRIL MAI JUIN JUILLET AOUT

1 DELSOL frédéric 199,57 198,94 204,20 202,60 204,75 203,59 204,42 206,98 205,73 207,08 208,84 209,73

2 SCELLIER gaël 205,36 205,49 204,05 204,52 205,06 205,06 204,66 204,26 204,13 206,66 205,18 201,34

3 BARTOUT ludovic 201,65 200,58 199,50 198,83 200,37 199,21 198,65 196,33 195,95 196,48 196,06 197,72

4 BOULLE didier 189,58 194,14 196,31 194,44 193,52 193,52 193,52 192,95 192,74 194,36 196,29 196,62

5 DIVOL frédéric 191,96 191,11 189,85 190,48 191,40 191,88 192,62 192,25 192,40 191,58 192,45 191,41

6 MARTIN david 186,16 186,52 188,39 186,61 185,80 184,99 186,74 187,37 187,31 189,38 187,80 188,14

7 ROCTON sébastien 171,02 172,48 176,25 178,11 180,51 182,74 182,74 182,73 181,82 181,82 187,39 187,10

8 LE GALL stéphane 190,50 190,91 193,09 193,88 192,63 191,80 190,45 187,91 187,86 186,40 187,10 185,61

9 LACROIX davy 181,68 181,42 182,74 179,84 180,39 183,76 185,97 185,99 185,41 185,61 185,61 180,61

FFBSQ  ANNEE   2015 - 2016
NOMS    &    PRENOMS

9 LACROIX davy 181,68 181,42 182,74 179,84 180,39 183,76 185,97 185,99 185,41 185,61 185,61 180,61

10 DIVOL alexis 189,39 189,79 188,77 189,22 189,39 187,00 186,27 187,37 186,21 183,92 183,80 180,35

11 MUHR christian 189,54 188,59 186,45 184,76 184,91 184,30 182,59 181,57 179,50 178,97 176,35 176,35

12 DELSOL pierre 169,35 169,35 169,35 171,56 171,25 172,33 172,89 172,89 172,89 174,60 174,60 175,93

13 SCHOTT jean-marc 169,70 173,53 176,15 178,08 176,24 176,24 176,24 177,08 175,91 175,91 175,91 175,91

14 SABLONE carlo 176,05 175,38 177,93 180,22 180,30 181,54 181,54 180,96 181,45 181,45 175,57 175,57

15 TERNISIEN christian 180,73 171,53 171,53 170,44 170,44 170,44 170,44 170,44 170,44 177,83 174,09 174,73

16 GUIBOUX mickaël 174,34 174,96 174,56 174,14 174,33 174,31 174,01 174,06 173,67 173,47 173,71 173,92

17 MUNCH antoine 170,33 170,33 172,00 172,00 172,00 172,00 183,08 183,08 173,00 173,00

18 BORDAGE lionel 157,85 161,11 162,91 163,41 163,41 163,41 163,41 163,91 168,03 168,03 170,07 170,07

19 ROUSSEL cédric 171,67 172,23 170,46 172,78 170,84 170,84 170,56 170,56 169,56 167,88 170,00 170,00

20 GONNON philippe 159,07 156,90 156,90 164,17 164,17 163,72 163,72 163,79 163,39 163,39 161,72 161,72

21 PORRETTA sébastien 160,16 160,16 160,16 160,85 160,85 158,00 158,00 159,22 159,54 156,23 158,43 158,43

22 HAEGEL daniel 164,95 164,95 172,71 172,71 169,27 169,27 169,27 169,27 157,14 157,14 157,14 157,14

23 MOSSER jean luc 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,5023 MOSSER jean luc 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50 160,50

24 COUDOURET christian 158,73 152,60 152,60 152,47 152,47 152,47 152,47

25 SAUVINEAU jean paul 162,78 162,78 162,78 162,78 162,78 162,78



1 aurélie SCELLIER 174,63 174,56 174,77 176,08 176,08 177,15 177,17 175,95 177,88 179,14 180,35 180,35

2 cécile AMBLARD 170,83 170,83 169,31 169,31 169,31

3 élodie DIVOL 171,92 171,34 171,03 170,83 170,83 171,03 170,56 172,18 172,82 170,73 168,49 165,87

5 éliane MASSET 156,00 157,54 159,97 159,97 159,97 159,97 159,97 161,04 161,94 159,61 159,61

8 simone CHEKROUN 141,68 142,31 145,67 144,63 144,63 144,63 144,63 144,78 146,57 146,57 149,08 149,08

9 gisèle DELSOL 146,06 147,29 146,00 149,12 149,12 149,56 149,56 147,98 146,69 146,69 146,89 146,89

10 corinne RANDON 132,78 132,78 132,78

11 angèle DIVOL 141,02 140,90 140,72 140,72 140,72 134,88 134,88 134,88 130,42 129,87 129,87 129,87

12 josette LACROIX 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

FFBSQ  ANNEE   2015 - 2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammaries les lys 52572 256 205,36

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 48396 240 201,65

3 DELSOL frédéric nimes 29935 150 199,57

4 DIVOL frédéric limoges 42039 219 191,96

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22289 117 190,50

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 10427 55 189,58

7 MUHR christian wittelsheim 30137 159 189,54

8 DIVOL alexis arles 66664 352 189,39

9 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 32206 173 186,16

10 LACROIX davy limoges 25798 142 181,68

11 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4699 26 180,73

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 13028 74 176,05

13 SCELLIER aurélie dammaries les lys 22353 128 174,63

14 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 27023 155 174,34

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

septembre-15

14 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 27023 155 174,34

15 DIVOL élodie arles 22694 132 171,92

16 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 4120 24 171,67

17 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 11287 66 171,02

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 1533 9 170,33

19 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5091 30 169,70

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 8298 49 169,35

21 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

22 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

23 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4004 25 160,16

25 GONNON philippe six-four 2386 15 159,07

26 COUDOURET christian six-four 2381 15 158,73

27 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 4262 27 157,85

28 MASSET éliane annecy 1387 9 154,11

29 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 5112 35 146,06

30 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10201 72 141,68

31 DIVOL angèle arles 8320 59 141,02

AMBLARD32 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

SEPTEMBRE  2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 49524 241 205,49

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 45332 226 200,58

3 DELSOL frédéric nimes 27454 138 198,94

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 11260 58 194,14

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 43190 226 191,11

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22145 116 190,91

7 DIVOL alexis arles 66428 350 189,79

8 MUHR christian wittelsheim 29232 155 188,59

9 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 34693 186 186,52

10 LACROIX davy limoges 21770 120 181,42

11 SABLONE carlo colmar 14030 80 175,38

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 28518 163 174,96

13 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 22169 127 174,56

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 6247 36 173,53

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

octobre-15

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 6247 36 173,53

15 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 12246 71 172,48

16 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5339 31 172,23

17 TERNISIEN christian flandres 2916 17 171,53

18 DIVOL élodie arles 23474 137 171,34

19 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 1533 9 170,33

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 8298 49 169,35

21 HAEGEL daniel colmar 3629 22 164,95

22 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

23 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 5478 34 161,12

24 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4004 25 160,16

26 GONNON philippe six-four 3138 20 156,90

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 3052 20 152,60

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 2062 14 147,29

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10958 77 142,31

30 DIVOL angèle arles 10004 71 140,90

31 MASSET éliane annecy 0 0 0,00

AMBLARD32 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

OCTOBRE  2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric nimes 28997 142 204,20

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 51013 250 204,05

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 45485 228 199,50

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 13153 67 196,31

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 23364 121 193,09

6 DIVOL frédéric limoges 39109 206 189,85

7 DIVOL alexis arles 70599 374 188,77

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 37112 197 188,39

9 MUHR christian wittelsheim 26849 144 186,45

10 LACROIX davy limoges 20650 113 182,74

11 SABLONE carlo colmar 14768 83 177,93

12 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 10751 61 176,25

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 7222 41 176,15

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27789 159 174,77

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

novembre-15

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27789 159 174,77

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 29850 171 174,56

16 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1209 7 172,71

17 TERNISIEN christian flandres 2916 17 171,53

18 DIVOL élodie arles 23944 140 171,03

19 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 6307 37 170,46

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 8298 49 169,35

21 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 5539 34 162,91

22 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

23 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4004 25 160,16

25 MASSET éliane annecy 3781 24 157,54

26 GONNON philippe six-four 3138 20 156,90

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 3052 20 152,60

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3358 23 146,00

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 10634 73 145,67

30 DIVOL angèle arles 8162 58 140,72

31 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

MUNCH32 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 0 0 0,00

NOVEMBRE  2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 51948 254 204,52

2 DELSOL frédéric nimes 34240 169 202,60

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 42151 212 198,83

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 19638 101 194,44

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 21908 113 193,88

6 DIVOL frédéric limoges 37716 198 190,48

7 DIVOL alexis arles 63010 333 189,22

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 36389 195 186,61

9 MUHR christian wittelsheim 26236 142 184,76

10 SABLONE carlo colmar 13877 77 180,22

11 LACROIX davy limoges 17804 99 179,84

12 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7837 44 178,11

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 6589 37 178,08

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 29933 170 176,08

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

décembre-15

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 29933 170 176,08

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 25424 146 174,14

16 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5529 32 172,78

17 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1209 7 172,71

18 DELSOL pierre montpellier 10122 59 171,56

19 DIVOL élodie arles 22549 132 170,83

20 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

21 GONNON philippe six-four 4761 29 164,17

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 4739 29 163,41

23 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 3217 20 160,85

25 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

26 MASSET éliane annecy 5279 33 159,97

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 2287 15 152,47

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3728 25 149,12

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9256 64 144,63

30 DIVOL angèle arles 8162 58 140,72

31 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

MUNCH32 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 0 0 0,00

DECEMBRE  2015



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 52290 255 205,06

2 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 32350 158 204,75

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 42479 212 200,37

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 20707 107 193,52

5 LE GALL stéphane colmar 21382 111 192,63

6 DIVOL frédéric limoges 37897 198 191,40

7 DIVOL alexis arles 58710 310 189,39

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 37717 203 185,80

9 MUHR christian wittelsheim 25148 136 184,91

10 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 9928 55 180,51

11 LACROIX davy limoges 15874 88 180,39

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 14604 81 180,30

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 7226 41 176,24

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 29933 170 176,08

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

janvier-16

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 29933 170 176,08

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 31554 181 174,33

16 DELSOL pierre montpellier 10104 59 171,25

17 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 6492 38 170,84

18 DIVOL élodie arles 22549 132 170,83

19 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1862 11 169,27

21 GONNON philippe six-four 4761 29 164,17

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 4739 29 163,41

23 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

24 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 3217 20 160,85

25 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

26 MASSET éliane annecy 5279 33 159,97

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 2287 15 152,47

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3728 25 149,12

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9256 64 144,63

30 DIVOL angèle arles 8162 58 140,72

31 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

MUNCH32 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4816 28 172,00

JANVIER  2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 52290 255 205,06

2 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 37665 185 203,59

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 45021 226 199,21

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 20707 107 193,52

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 36457 190 191,88

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 21098 110 191,80

7 DIVOL alexis arles 51425 275 187,00

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 35334 191 184,99

9 MUHR christian wittelsheim 25065 136 184,30

10 LACROIX davy limoges 18927 103 183,76

11 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 8406 46 182,74

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 13071 72 181,54

13 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 28699 162 177,15

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 7226 41 176,24

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

février-16

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 7226 41 176,24

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 28587 164 174,31

16 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13097 76 172,33

17 DIVOL élodie arles 18642 109 171,03

18 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 6492 38 170,84

19 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1862 11 169,27

21 GONNON philippe six-four 7695 47 163,72

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 4739 29 163,41

23 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 1465 9 162,78

24 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

25 MASSET éliane annecy 5279 33 159,97

26 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5846 37 158,00

27 COUDOURET christian six-four 2287 15 152,47

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7179 48 149,56

29 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9256 64 144,63

30 DIVOL angèle arles 7014 52 134,88

31 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

LACROIX32 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

33 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4816 28 172,00

FEVRIER  2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 52394 256 204,66

2 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 39453 193 204,42

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 42908 216 198,65

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 20707 107 193,52

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 46035 239 192,62

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 23235 122 190,45

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 37162 199 186,74

8 DIVOL alexis arles 56066 301 186,27

9 LACROIX davy limoges 17853 96 185,97

10 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 8406 46 182,74

11 MUHR christian colmar 27023 148 182,59

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 13071 72 181,54

13 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 29410 166 177,17

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 7226 41 176,24

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

mars-16

SCHOTT jean-marc colmar

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 28886 166 174,01

16 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15733 91 172,89

17 DIVOL élodie arles 22685 133 170,56

18 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5458 32 170,56

19 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

20 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1862 11 169,27

21 GONNON philippe six-four 7695 47 163,72

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 4739 29 163,41

23 MOSSER jean luc strasbourg 642 4 160,50

24 MASSET éliane annecy 5279 33 159,97

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5846 37 158,00

26 COUDOURET christian six-four 2287 15 152,47

27 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7179 48 149,56

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9256 64 144,63

29 DIVOL angèle arles 7014 52 134,88

30 SAUVINEAU jean paul orléans 0 0 0,00

31 AMBLARD cécile monaco 0 0 0,00

32 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

33 RANDON corinne montpellier 0 0 0,00

34 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4816 28 172,00

MARS  2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 39741 192 206,98

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 50453 247 204,26

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 40247 205 196,33

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 20067 104 192,95

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 43834 228 192,25

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22737 121 187,91

7 DIVOL alexis arles 49654 265 187,37

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 38036 203 187,37

9 LACROIX davy limoges 15995 86 185,99

10 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7492 41 182,73

11 MUHR christian colmar 26146 144 181,57

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 12305 68 180,96

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 6552 37 177,08

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27976 159 175,95

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

avril-16

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27976 159 175,95

15 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 23150 133 174,06

16 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15733 91 172,89

17 DIVOL élodie arles 20662 120 172,18

18 AMBLARD cécile monaco 1025 6 170,83

19 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5458 32 170,56

20 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

21 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1862 11 169,27

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 3770 23 163,91

23 GONNON philippe six-four 6879 42 163,79

24 MASSET éliane annecy 5279 33 159,97

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5095 32 159,22

26 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 6067 41 147,98

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 8687 60 144,78

28 DIVOL angèle arles 7014 52 134,88

29 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

30 RANDON corinne montpellier 0 0 0,00

31 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4816 28 172,00

AVRIL  2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 42791 208 205,73

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 45521 223 204,13

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 41933 214 195,95

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 21780 113 192,74

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 41174 214 192,40

6 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22168 118 187,86

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 39148 209 187,31

8 DIVOL alexis arles 41338 222 186,21

9 LACROIX davy limoges 19097 103 185,41

10 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2197 12 183,08

11 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 8000 44 181,82

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 11613 64 181,45

13 MUHR christian colmar 20822 116 179,50

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27037 152 177,88

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

mai-16

14 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 27037 152 177,88

15 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5805 33 175,91

16 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 24140 139 173,67

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 15733 91 172,89

18 DIVOL élodie arles 16936 98 172,82

19 AMBLARD cécile monaco 1025 6 170,83

20 TERNISIEN christian flandres 1534 9 170,44

21 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 6613 39 169,56

22 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 6553 39 168,03

23 GONNON philippe six-four 7516 46 163,39

24 MASSET éliane annecy 7611 47 161,94

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5903 37 159,54

26 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1100 7 157,14

27 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7041 48 146,69

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9234 63 146,57

29 DIVOL angèle arles 4956 38 130,42

30 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

31 RANDON corinne montpellier 0 0 0,00

MAI   2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 37895 183 207,08

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 44845 217 206,66

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37331 190 196,48

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 23129 119 194,36

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 37741 197 191,58

6 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 37876 200 189,38

7 LE GALL stéphane colmar 20131 108 186,40

8 LACROIX davy limoges 18932 102 185,61

9 DIVOL alexis arles 36233 197 183,92

10 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2197 12 183,08

11 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 8000 44 181,82

12 SABLONE carlo colmar 11613 64 181,45

13 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 25079 140 179,14

14 MUHR christian colmar 19329 108 178,97

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

juin-16

14 MUHR christian colmar 19329 108 178,97

15 TERNISIEN christian flandres 23118 130 177,83

16 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5805 33 175,91

17 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13619 78 174,60

18 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 23071 133 173,47

19 DIVOL élodie arles 14171 83 170,73

20 AMBLARD cécile monaco 2201 13 169,31

21 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 6553 39 168,03

22 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5540 33 167,88

23 GONNON philippe six-four 7516 46 163,39

24 MASSET éliane annecy 7611 47 161,94

25 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1100 7 157,14

26 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 3437 22 156,23

27 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 7041 48 146,69

28 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9234 63 146,57

29 RANDON corinne montpellier 1195 9 132,78

30 DIVOL angèle arles 3896 30 129,87

31 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

JUIN   2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 40098 192 208,84

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 41241 201 205,18

3 BOULLE didier montpellier 27481 140 196,29

4 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 33134 169 196,06

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 37527 195 192,45

6 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 41503 221 187,80

7 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 6746 36 187,39

8 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22265 119 187,10

9 LACROIX davy limoges 18932 102 185,61

10 DIVOL alexis arles 32900 179 183,80

11 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 22724 126 180,35

12 MUHR christian colmar 19398 110 176,35

13 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5805 33 175,91

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 8603 49 175,57

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

juillet-16

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 8603 49 175,57

15 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13619 78 174,60

16 TERNISIEN christian flandres 7834 45 174,09

17 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 27098 156 173,71

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4498 26 173,00

19 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 6973 41 170,07

20 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5610 33 170,00

21 AMBLARD cécile monaco 2201 13 169,31

22 DIVOL élodie arles 13142 78 168,49

23 GONNON philippe six-four 8086 50 161,72

24 MASSET éliane annecy 9736 61 159,61

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4436 28 158,43

26 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1100 7 157,14

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9243 62 149,08

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 8079 55 146,89

29 RANDON corinne montpellier 1195 9 132,78

30 DIVOL angèle arles 3896 30 129,87

31 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

JUILLET  2016



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   FFBSQ  

1 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 38590 184 209,73

2 SCELLIER gaël dammarie les lys 46107 229 201,34

3 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 36974 187 197,72

4 BOULLE didier montpellier 25954 132 196,62

5 DIVOL frédéric limoges 34837 182 191,41

6 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 5322 28 190,07

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 40074 213 188,14

8 LE GALL stéphane colmar 22265 119 187,10

9 LACROIX davy limoges 18932 102 185,61

10 DIVOL alexis arles 27092 150 180,61

11 SCELLIER aurélie dammarie les lys 22724 126 180,35

12 MUHR christian colmar 19398 110 176,35

13 DELSOL pierre montpellier 12315 70 175,93

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5805 33 175,91

FEDERATION  FRANCAISE  HANDISPORT

LISTING  FFBSQ

août-16

14 SCHOTT jean-marc colmar 5805 33 175,91

15 SABLONE carlo colmar 8603 49 175,57

16 TERNISIEN christian flandres 11532 66 174,73

17 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 25740 148 173,92

18 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4498 26 173,00

19 BORDAGE lionel aizenay 6973 41 170,07

20 ROUSSEL cédric contrexeville 5610 33 170,00

21 AMBLARD cécile monaco 2201 13 169,31

22 DIVOL élodie arles 9952 60 165,87

23 GONNON philippe six-four 8086 50 161,72

24 MASSET éliane annecy 9736 61 159,61

25 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4436 28 158,43

26 HAEGEL daniel colmar 1100 7 157,14

27 CHEKROUN simone lyon 9243 62 149,08

28 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 8079 55 146,89

29 RANDON corinne montpellier 1195 9 132,78

30 DIVOL angèle arles 3896 30 129,87

31 LACROIX josette limoges 0 0 0,00

JUILLET  2016


